

AMENDMENTS TO LB 395

(Amendments to Final Reading copy)

Introduced by Johnson, 37.

- 1           1. Strike sections 16, 17, and 22.
- 2           2. On page 3, line 1, strike "21" and insert "19"; and in  
3 line 8 after "law" insert ", ordinance, or resolution".
- 4           3. On page 5, strike beginning with the second "retail"  
5 in line 6 through line 8 and insert "store that sells only tobacco  
6 and products directly related to tobacco. Products directly related  
7 to tobacco do not include alcohol, coffee, soft drinks, candy,  
8 groceries, or gasoline."; and strike beginning with "sections" in  
9 line 9 through "17" in line 10 and insert "section 15".
- 10          4. On page 8, strike beginning with "or" in line 12  
11 through "department" in line 13.
- 12          5. On page 1, line 3, strike beginning with the first  
13 "to" through the second semicolon.
- 14          6. Strike beginning with page 1, line 8, through page  
15 2, line 2, and page 10, lines 3 through 8 and insert "and  
16 sections 71-5707, 71-5710, 71-5711, and 71-5713, Revised Statutes  
17 Supplement, 2007."